\$40.00 070832 12156048

ORM PTO-1595
/IA FACSIMILE USTOMER NO.: 24498
Rev. 1/7/07

Docket No.: PU080078

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: THOMSON Licensing
FOMAS A. CERNIUS	Internal Address:
ANDREW STEPHEN HINTZ	
Additional name(s) of X No	
conveying party(ies)	Street: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo
stteched:	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France
3. Nature of convenance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No
Execution Date: July 14, 2008, respectively	Additional hame(s) & somess(s) accorded
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of 	f the application is:
A. Parent Application No.(s): US 12/156048	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Appropriation 140.(a). Ob 121.7000.0	
	1
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X
7737 1 1 1 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:l
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	O. Total names of approactors and passing involves.
concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS	
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	Deposit account number:
	07-0832
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip : 08543-5312	
DON	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	of and any attention from it 4 MH4
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and corrections of the original document.	s and any disacrea copy is a vive
copy of the original document.	
Δ . Δ	
CATHERINE A. FERGUSON Name of Person Signing Signature - Reg. No.	Terreson Aug 12 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature - Reg. No.	40,877 d Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document2
DO NOT	DETACH THIS PORTION
Mail despesses to be proposed at with this shoot to	

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 021377 FRAME: 0904

JG 12		alo invento	OMSON LICEN or ((Featly one Inventor is r	named below) or one	734 6888 TO USPTO-ASSIGN BRA P. 6 of
i he	ereby declare ti	lat I am the sole illating	AU TICAST FILTERING		
nventions f	elating to _SO	FTWARE ASSISTED M	MULTICAST FILTERING		the terroristed with
					No. 12/156,046 and described in the file associated with
secribed in	n an Applicatio	n for Patent filed onM	AY 29, 2008	Sine date and tena	I number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even
tate with if	ry execution of	this Assignment/Agreen	ment. øreby sell, assign and tra	ansfer to THOMSON	LICENSING, a corporation duly organized and existing under the little street in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any
he country and all Let	y of France. Its ters Patent the	may be granted therefore requested. I will, with	or, and any divisions, con out charge to said corpor	ation but at its expent	se, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make an ngrittin declaration and all countries are content forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries
i i do ali acts and for ve	agree mat with sting title there	necessary, desirable or to in said corporation, its	r convenient for securing s successors, assigns or id corporation or its repr	nominees. resentatives any fact	s known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by sai thing possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legi- ingly countries.
l comorati∩	agree that I V m and at its 6	All communicate to sa- expense will testify in an	ny legal proceedings, an	id generally do every id inventions in any a	ind all countries.
represent	atives or nomin	ees, to obtain or enforce	ny legal proceedings, an e proper protection for sa ion, its successors, assig	ins or nominees, to n	and all countries. In all countries or patent or other form of protection for said inventions nake application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions file any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions file any application of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention while a protection or oral authorization from me.
by it or th	em, the benefi	t of the right of priority p	ke and claim such right o	f priority without furth	a Protection of industrial elopator, as a or written or oral authorization from me. a) equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which me aid corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent and corporation provided by the international Convention for the Protection
may henc	céforth de 8005 Lharaby consei	nt that a copy of this ass	ignment shall be deemed	d a full legal and rolling rathe right of the Sa	al equivalent of any assignment, consent to Me of like accumentation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of the Pro
other pro	oer protection	in Said Mississer	welch may hence	DLL DO SADRACOCO LA	" "
Industrial	i property, as a i covenant witi	THOMSON LICENSIN	NG, its successors, assi-	gns, legal (eprosone and that I have full rig	this to convey the same as herein expressed.
interest h	nerein conveye	d by me are free and cle	ier of any encomplance		
_					7/14/2008 Let not T. Communication (Signature in Full, No initials.)
ŀ	Signed at	Indianaldi	's <i>IN.</i>		- 4772000
ļ.	•				June gillar
	Inventor (1)	TOMAS A.	CERNIUS _		100
1	MAGNICI (1)	(Type or Print)		<u> </u>	(Signature in Fun. 110 kindlet)
1	_		404 W Binnlew	ater. Beverly S	(Signature in Full. No Initials.) hores, Indiana 46301 USA (Signature in Full. No Initials.)
1	Р	ost Office Address	104 VV. (XIPPICA)	<u> </u>	
1st Witness 2ndWitness		BLUWDKAG	JOHN		(Stonature in Full. No Initials.)
	18t AArtuess	(Type or Print)			
		Je eu A	HIMKLE		Stew Handle
	2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	. HINKLE		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
<u> </u>		(Type of Print)			ml. d
		Indigues	$J \subset IrJ$	Oate	7/14/2008
- 1	Signed at	1 / COB VEC	<u> 413, 77, -</u>		
1		====	OTEDUEN HINT	7	A 6/1 H
1	inventor (2)	ANDREW	STEPHEN HINT	<u></u>	(Signature h Full, M6 initials.)
		(Type or Print)			• •
ļ			CA15 Avalor B	lvd Avon, Indi	ana 46123 USA
1		Post Office Address	04 (\$ AVAIGH D		The same of the sa

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

(Signature in Full. No Initials.)

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/17/2007

1st Witness

2ndWltness

Signed at

Inventor (3)

1și Wilness

2ndWitness

S FEVEN

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print)

Post Office Address

Date